Building Community
Connections for Student
Health and Wellness

Loudoun County Public Schools

Mobile Health Clini

The Loudoun County Public Schools Mobile Health Clinic is
visiting a school near you this summer!

Mobile Health Clinic Dates and Locations

June Clinic Dates
Saturday, June 24

Tuesday, June 27 Guilford Elementary 4p.m.-7p.m.
Friday, June 30 Forest Grove Elementary 4p.m.-7p.m.
July Clinic Dates

Friday, July 7 Guilford Elementary 4p.m.-7p.m.
Saturday, July 8 Sully Elementary 9a.m.-1p.m.
Tuesday, July 11 Sugarland Elementary 4p.m.-7p.m.
Friday, July 14 Sterling Elementary 4p.m.-7p.m.
Tuesday, July 18 Rolling Ridge Elementary 4p.m.-7p.m.
Thursday, July 20 Sugarland Elementary 9a.m.-1p.m.
Friday, July 21 Forest Grove Elementary 4p.m.-7p.m.
Saturday, July 22 Sterling Elementary 9a.m.-1p.m.
Tuesday, July 25 Sully Elementary 4p.m.-7p.m.
August Clinic Dates

Friday, August 4 Sterling Elementary 4p.m.-7p.m.
Saturday, August 5 Guilford Elementary 9a.m.-1p.m.
Tuesday, August 8 Sugarland Elementary 4p.m.-7p.m.
Wednesday, August 9 Rolling Ridge Elementary 4p.m.-7p.m.
Friday, August 11 Sully Elementary 4p.m.-7p.m.
Saturday, August 12 Forest Grove Elementary 9a.m.-1p.m.
Tuesday, August 15 Sterling Elementary 4p.m.-7p.m.
Friday, August 18 Guilford Elementary 4p.m.-7p.m.
Saturday, August 19 Rolling Ridge Elementary 9a.m.-1p.m.
Tuesday, August 22 Sterling Middle 4p.m.-7p.m.

Sugarland Elementary

9a.m.-1p.m.

The LCPS Mobile Health Clinic provides students enrolling in LCPS with free physicals and

wellness checks. Staff can also provide referrals to community partners for

comprehensive services.



LCPS Mobile Health Clinic Supports Student
Enrollment by Providing Free Healthcare Services

The Mobile Health Clinic
Building Community provides LCPS students who

Connections for Student . . .
Health and Wellness are enro!lmg in school with:
e Physicals

e Wellness checks
Loudoun County Public Schools ¢ Referrals to community

MO ile H q“.h lini healthcare partners

In partnership with Inova and The George Washington School of Nursing,
Loudoun County Public Schools launched the Mobile Health Clinic in
June 2023 to support LCPS families by providing free physicals and

wellness checks for students enrolling in LCPS.

The Mobile Health Clinic is also supported by a Virginia Department of
Education Community Schools Development and Implementation grant.
LCPS has six Community Schools: Forest Grove, Guilford, Rolling Ridge,
Sugarland, Sully and Sterling elementary schools. During the summer of
2023, the Mobile Health Clinic will visit these schools to offer services.

The Mobile Health Clinic can not provide sports physicals.
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See www.lcps.org/mobileclinic to learn more.


http://www.lcps.org/mobileclinic

